

BID TABULATION: Bids Received: Wed., Nov. 28th, 2018 @ 2:00 p.m.

Engineer's Estimate: \$725,000.00



101 Clinton Street, Suite 1300
Defiance, OH 43512

Client Village of Anna, Ohio
Project Truck Stop Utility Extension
PDG No. 125100-0004

Dave Nagel Excavating, LLC
10491 St. Rt. 47 West
Sidney, OH 45365

J & J Schlaegel, Inc.
518 Miami Street
Urbana, OH 43078

Tom's Construction
821 Cooper Ave.
St. Henry, OH 45883

Brumbaugh Construction
3520 St. Rt. 49, Box 309
Arcanum, OH 45304

No.	Item	Units	Total Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	10" PVC-SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer	600	l.f.	\$188.00	\$112,800.00	\$148.01	\$88,806.00	\$205.20	\$123,120.00	\$160.00	\$96,000.00
2	8" PVC-SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer	202	l.f.	\$67.33	\$13,600.66	\$107.68	\$21,751.36	\$131.45	\$26,552.90	\$110.00	\$22,220.00
3	6" PVC-SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer Lateral	235	l.f.	\$61.17	\$14,374.95	\$55.00	\$12,925.00	\$64.17	\$15,079.95	\$85.00	\$19,975.00
4	2" PVC-SDR-21 Force Main	928	l.f.	\$21.07	\$19,552.96	\$24.00	\$22,272.00	\$8.23	\$7,637.44	\$25.00	\$23,200.00
5	6" PVC-SDR-21 Force Main	1088	l.f.	\$19.01	\$20,682.88	\$35.00	\$38,080.00	\$39.05	\$42,486.40	\$45.00	\$48,960.00
6	15" Bore and Jack w/2" and 6" Forcemain	340	l.f.	\$243.87	\$82,915.80	\$263.42	\$89,562.80	\$262.43	\$89,226.20	\$355.00	\$120,700.00
7	2" Force Main 11-1/4° Bend	2	each	\$191.94	\$383.88	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$92.67	\$185.34	\$125.00	\$250.00
8	2" Force Main 90° Bend	4	each	\$211.48	\$845.92	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$103.69	\$414.76	\$120.00	\$480.00
9	6" Force Main 11-1/4° Bend	3	each	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$330.16	\$990.48	\$150.00	\$450.00
10	6" Force Main 90° Bend	4	each	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$307.50	\$1,230.00	\$346.88	\$1,387.52	\$175.00	\$700.00
11	Sanitary Pump Station	1	each	\$102,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$87,406.25	\$87,406.25	\$153,492.74	\$153,492.74	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00
12	Duplex Grinder Pump (Includes 1 spare pump)	1	each	\$17,166.00	\$17,166.00	\$30,125.00	\$30,125.00	\$24,284.89	\$24,284.89	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
13	Sanitary Manholes	72	v.f.	\$378.81	\$27,274.32	\$305.56	\$22,000.32	\$384.57	\$27,689.04	\$465.00	\$33,480.00
14	Sanitary Frame and Lid	4	each	\$565.00	\$2,260.00	\$812.50	\$3,250.00	\$313.17	\$1,252.68	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
15	10" Sanitary Sewer Plug	2	each	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$260.00	\$520.00	\$116.88	\$233.76	\$200.00	\$400.00
16	8" Sanitary Sewer Plug	1	each	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$101.20	\$101.20	\$175.00	\$175.00
17	12" C-900 DR-18 Waterline	1800	l.f.	\$47.89	\$86,202.00	\$59.09	\$106,362.00	\$43.21	\$77,778.00	\$60.00	\$108,000.00
18	12" Waterline, Bored and Jacked	265	l.f.	\$310.24	\$82,213.60	\$279.94	\$74,184.10	\$313.75	\$83,143.75	\$450.00	\$119,250.00
19	Fire Hydrant Assembly	2	each	\$4,777.69	\$9,555.38	\$6,864.25	\$13,728.50	\$4,515.67	\$9,031.34	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00
20	12"x12"x6" Anchor Tee	2	each	\$727.01	\$1,454.02	\$680.00	\$1,360.00	\$612.27	\$1,224.54	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
21	12"x12"x12" Tee	1	each	\$1,075.61	\$1,075.61	\$893.75	\$893.75	\$942.89	\$942.89	\$700.00	\$700.00
22	12" Gate Valve	2	each	\$2,050.10	\$4,100.20	\$3,690.63	\$7,381.26	\$2,737.53	\$5,475.06	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00
23	12" Waterline 11-1/4° Bend	1	each	\$489.42	\$489.42	\$586.25	\$586.25	\$658.60	\$658.60	\$350.00	\$350.00
24	12" Waterline 45° Bend	4	each	\$617.21	\$2,468.84	\$625.00	\$2,500.00	\$724.36	\$2,897.44	\$425.00	\$1,700.00
25	12" Waterline 90° Bend	1	each	\$701.27	\$701.27	\$1,006.25	\$1,006.25	\$821.96	\$821.96	\$500.00	\$500.00
26	12" Waterline Plug	2	each	\$330.42	\$660.84	\$475.00	\$950.00	\$529.13	\$1,058.26	\$225.00	\$450.00
27	12" and Under Conduit Repair	150	l.f.	\$24.82	\$3,723.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$22.50	\$3,375.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00
28	Over 12" Conduit Repair	50	l.f.	\$34.00	\$1,700.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$37.34	\$1,867.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
29	6' Tall Chain Link Fence	800	l.f.	\$22.71	\$18,168.00	\$18.81	\$15,048.00	\$23.95	\$19,160.00	\$6.00	\$4,800.00
30	Asphalt Pavement Repair	670	s.y.	\$39.27	\$26,310.90	\$45.14	\$30,243.80	\$67.25	\$45,057.50	\$75.00	\$50,250.00
31	Seeding and Mulching	1	lump sum	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$14,928.61	\$14,928.61	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
32	Compaction Testing	1	lump sum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
33	Construction Video	1	lump sum	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$795.75	\$795.75	\$4,442.00	\$4,442.00
TOTAL BID					\$677,069.17		\$694,722.64		\$784,851.00		\$859,082.00
TOTAL CORRECTED BID					\$676,565.45						

Type of Guarantee

Note: Numbers in **RED** are corrected

Bid Bond

Bid Bond

Bid Bond

Bid Bond